CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Ingram Micro Holding GmbH

Scope of certification:

Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products

Logistics solutions as a service within the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products

Repair, logistics and after-sales services along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products

Certified location:

Heisenbergbogen 3, 85609 Dornach, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20021563.

Certificate registration no.: 110596290/8 Validity of previous certificate: 2020-10-12

Certificate valid from: 2
Certificate valid to: 2

2020-10-19 2023-10-12

Language translation







DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-10-19

Annex to the Certificate No. 110596290/8

valid from 2020-10-19 to 2023-10-12

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Ingram Micro Holding GmbH	Heisenbergbogen 3 85609 Dornach Germany	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Ingram Micro Distribution GmbH	Europaring 20-22 94315 Straubing Germany	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
2.	Ingram Micro Distribution GmbH	Heisenbergbogen 3 85609 Dornach Germany	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
3.	Ingram Micro Distribution GmbH	Hafenstraße 60 38112 Braunschweig Germany	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
4.	Ingram Micro Distribution GmbH	Erwitter Straße 29a 59557 Lippstadt Germany	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
5.	Ingram Micro Pan Europe GmbH	Heisenbergbogen 3 85609 Dornach Germany	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
6.	Ingram Micro Services GmbH	Am Sophienhof 8-10 24941 Flensburg Germany	Repair, logistics and after-sales services along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
7.	Ingram Micro Service GmbH	Europaring 20-22 94315 Straubing Germany	Repair, logistics and after-sales services along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
8.	Ingram Micro Service GmbH	Heisenbergbogen 3 85609 Dornach Germany	Repair, logistics and after-sales services along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products

Annex to the Certificate No. 110596290/8

valid from 2020-10-19 to 2023-10-12

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Ingram Micro Holding GmbH	Heisenbergbogen 3 85609 Dornach Germany	See page 1
	at the following locations at the companies at the fo	Scope of certification	
9.	Ingram Micro GmbH Logistik Center II	Gäuerhof 6246 Altishofen Switzerland	Logistics solutions as a service within the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
10.	Ingram Micro GmbH	Guglgasse 7-9 1030 Wien Austria	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products
11.	Ingram Micro GmbH	Brunnmatt 14 6330 Cham Switzerland	Distribution of computers, peripheral devices, telecommunications, software and innovative solutions along the product lifecycle of technology and consumer products



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2020-10-19